IC Division (in-charge) 

Ref.No: CON/163/2018-CS Dated: 31.1.2019 

Dr. Nemi Chand Goliaya, 
Assistant Professor 
#1066, Sector 41B 
Chandigarh-160036 

Dear Dr Mohanty 

Please find enclosed herewith a Cheque bearing No.412275 dated 31.12.2018 for 
Rs 75,720 (Rupees seventy five thousand seven hundred twenty only) drawn on Canara 
Barik, JCSSR Eension Counter New Delbi towards reimbursement of the 50% air fare and 
tai fare visa fee, registration fee and maintenance in connection with your visit to Brisbane 
Australa to participate in the 25 1PSA World Congress of Political Science from 21-25